OF A 8/06/09 10:11:12 DK T BK 3,065 PG 604 DESOTO COUNTY, MS W.E. DAVIS, CH CLERK

\_ Space above for Recorder's use

Recording Requested And Prepared By: T.D. Service Company JENNIFER R FUENTES 1820 E. First St., Suite 300 Santa Ana, CA 92705 (714) 543-8372 And When Recorded Mail To: T.D. Service Company 1820 E. First St., Suite 300 Santa Ana, CA 92705 (714) 543-8372

MERS MIN#: 100022100131225443 PHONE#: (888) 679-6377

Customer#: 606 Service#: 3496197AS1

Loan#: 0013122544

## ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AMSOUTH BANK, C/O EMC MORTGAGE LLC 2780 LAKE VISTA DRIVE LEWISVILLE TX 75067-0000. By these presents does convey, grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over to: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC., P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501 OR 3300 SW 34TH AVE, SUITE 101 OSCEOLA FL 34474-0000. The described Deed of Trust, together with the certain note(s) described therein with all interest, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon. Said Deed of Trust in the amount of \$90,000.00 recorded in the State of MISSISSIPPI, County of DE SOTO Official Records, dated NOVEMBER 03, 2005 and recorded on NOVEMBER 10, 2005, as Instrument No. —, in Book No. 2,349, Page at Page No. 648.

Original Trustor: MARC WINKLEJOHN AND WIFE, ANDREA HOLLY WINKLEJOHN. Original Beneficiary: AmSouth Bank. Legal Description: LOT 128, SECTION "B", THE HIGHLANDS OF NORTH CREEK, LOCATED IN SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 8 WEST, DESOTO COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 66, PAGE 3 IN THE OFFICE OF THE CHANCERY CLERK OF DESOTO COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI.

Date: JULY 30, 2009

AMSOUTH BANK

By: Craig Davenport, Authorized Signer

State of

**CALIFORNIA** 

County of ORANGE

} ss.

On JULY 30, 2009, before me, J. Rios, a Notary Public, personally appeared Craig Davenport, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Notary Name): J. Rios

J. RIOS
COMM. # 1597945
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY
My comm. expires Aug. 23, 2009